National Semiconductor is now part of
Texas Instruments.
Search http://www.ti.com/ for the latest technical
information and details on our current products and services.
LM2743
January 6, 2011
Low Voltage N-Channel MOSFET Synchronous Buck
Regulator Controller

verter can respond to transients in the load current. However,
as shown in the efficiency calculations, a smaller inductor re-
quires a higher switching frequency to maintain the same
level of output current ripple. An increase in frequency can
mean increasing loss in the MOSFETs due to the charging
and discharging of the gates. Generally the switching fre-
quency is chosen so that conduction loss outweighs switching
loss. The equation for output inductor selection is:
L = 1.6µH
Here we have plugged in the values for output current ripple,
input voltage, output voltage, switching frequency, and as-
sumed a 40% peak-to-peak output current ripple. This yields
an inductance of 1.6 µH. The output inductor must be rated
to handle the peak current (also equal to the peak switch cur-
rent), which is (IOUT + (0.5 x ΔIOUT)) = 4.8A, for a 4A design.
The Coilcraft DO3316P-222P is 2.2 µH, is rated to 7.4A peak,
and has a direct current resistance (DCR) of 12 mΩ.
After selecting an output inductor, inductor current ripple
should be re-calculated with the new inductance value, as this
information is needed to select the output capacitor. Re-ar-

2
7
4
3
Example Circuits
20095232
FIGURE 17. 3.3V to 1.8V @ 2A, fSW = 300kHz
PART PART NUMBER TYPE PACKAGE DESCRIPTION VENDOR
U1 LM2743 Synchronous
Controller
TSSOP-14  NSC
Q1 FDS6898A Dual N-MOSFET SO-8 20V, 10mΩ@ 4.5V,
16nC
Fairchild
D1 MBR0520LTI Schottky Diode SOD-123
L1 DO3316P-472 Inductor  4.7µH, 4.8Arms
18mΩ
Coilcraft
CIN1 16SP100M Aluminum
Electrolytic
10mm x 6mm 100µF, 16V,
2.89Arms
Sanyo
CO1 6SP220M Aluminum
Electrolytic
10mm x 6mm 220µF, 6.3V 3.1Arms Sanyo
CCC, CBOOT,
CIN2, CO2
VJ1206Y104KXXA Capacitor 1206 0.1µF, 10% Vishay
CC3 VJ0805Y332KXXA Capacitor 805 3300pF, 10% Vishay
CSS VJ0805A123KXAA Capacitor 805 12nF, 10% Vishay
CC2 VJ0805A821KXAA Capacitor 805 820pF 10% Vishay
CC1 VJ0805A220KXAA Capacitor 805 22pF, 10% Vishay
RFB2 CRCW08051002F Resistor 805 10.0kΩ 1% Vishay
RFB1 CRCW08054991F Resistor 805 4.99kΩ1% Vishay
RFADJ CRCW08051103F Resistor 805 110kΩ 1% Vishay
RC2 CRCW08052101F Resistor 805 2.1kΩ 1% Vishay
RCS CRCW08052101F Resistor 805 2.1 kΩ 1% Vishay
RCC CRCW080510R0F Resistor 805 10.0Ω 1% Vishay
RC1 CRCW08055492F Resistor 805 54.9kΩ 1% Vishay
RPULL-UP CRCW08051003J Resistor 805 100kΩ 5% Vishay
21 www.national.com
L
M
2
7
4
3
20095233
FIGURE 18. 5V to 2.5V @ 2A, fSW = 300kHz
PART PART NUMBER TYPE PACKAGE DESCRIPTION VENDOR
U1 LM2743 Synchronous
Controller
TSSOP-14  NSC
Q1 FDS6898A Dual N-MOSFET SO-8 20V, 10mΩ@ 4.5V, 16nC Fairchild
D1 MBR0520LTI Schottky Diode SOD-123
L1 DO3316P-682 Inductor  6.8µH, 4.4Arms, 27mΩ Coilcraft
CIN1 16SP100M Aluminum
Electrolytic
10mm x 6mm 100µF, 16V, 2.89Arms Sanyo
CO1 10SP56M Aluminum
Electrolytic
6.3mm x 6mm 56µF, 10V 1.7Arms Sanyo
CCC, CBOOT,
CIN2, CO2
VJ1206Y104KXXA Capacitor 1206 0.1µF, 10% Vishay
CC3 VJ0805Y182KXXA Capacitor 805 1800pF, 10% Vishay
CSS VJ0805A123KXAA Capacitor 805 12nF, 10% Vishay
CC2 VJ0805A821KXAA Capacitor 805 820pF 10% Vishay
CC1 VJ0805A330KXAA Capacitor 805 33pF, 10% Vishay
RFB2 CRCW08051002F Resistor 805 10.0kΩ 1% Vishay
RFB1 CRCW08053161F Resistor 805 3.16kΩ 1% Vishay
RFADJ CRCW08051103F Resistor 805 110kΩ 1% Vishay
RC2 CRCW08051301F Resistor 805 1.3kΩ 1% Vishay
RCS CRCW08052101F Resistor 805 2.1 kΩ 1% Vishay
RCC CRCW080510R0F Resistor 805 10.0Ω 1% Vishay
RC1 CRCW08053322F Resistor 805 33.2kΩ 1% Vishay
RPULL-UP CRCW08051003J Resistor 805 100kΩ 5% Vishay
www.national.com 22
L
M
2
7
4
3
20095234
FIGURE 19. 12V to 3.3V @ 4A, fSW = 300kHz
PART PART NUMBER TYPE PACKAGE DESCRIPTION VENDOR
U1 LM2743 Synchronous
Controller
TSSOP-14  NSC
Q1 FDS6898A Dual N-MOSFET SO-8 20V, 10mΩ@ 4.5V,
16nC
Fairchild
D1 MBR0520LTI Schottky Diode SOD-123
L1 DO3316P-332 Inductor  3.3µH, 5.4Arms 15mΩ Coilcraft
CIN1 16SP100M Aluminum
Electrolytic
10mm x 6mm 100µF, 16V, 2.89Arms Sanyo
CO1 6SP220M Aluminum
Electrolytic
10mm x 6mm 220µF, 6.3V 3.1Arms Sanyo
CCC, CBOOT,
CIN2, CO2
VJ1206Y104KXXA Capacitor 1206 0.1µF, 10% Vishay
CC3 VJ0805Y222KXXA Capacitor 805 2200pF, 10% Vishay
CSS VJ0805A123KXAA Capacitor 805 12nF, 10% Vishay
CC2 VJ0805Y332KXXA Capacitor 805 3300pF 10% Vishay
CC1 VJ0805A820KXAA Capacitor 805 82pF, 10% Vishay
RFB2 CRCW08051002F Resistor 805 10.0kΩ 1% Vishay
RFB1 CRCW08052211F Resistor 805 2.21kΩ 1% Vishay
RFADJ CRCW08051103F Resistor 805 110kΩ 1% Vishay
RC2 CRCW08052611F Resistor 805 2.61kΩ 1% Vishay
RCS CRCW08054121F Resistor 805 4.12 kΩ 1% Vishay
RCC CRCW080510R0F Resistor 805 10.0Ω 1% Vishay
RC1 CRCW08051272F Resistor 805 12.7kΩ 1% Vishay
RPULL-UP CRCW08051003J Resistor 805 100kΩ 5% Vishay
23 www.national.com
L
M